Connie Cochran

From:Taryn JonesSent:Friday, December 9, 2022 1:20 PMTo:Connie CochranSubject:RE: Atty/Client Privilege - Mike Fitzgerald request for records re: Open Window/Ten
Space - Due today, 12/9

Connie,

I was able to review "2A" the 322 page document. Of those pages, please withhold the following:

- Pages 1-2, utility information exempt under GC 6254.16
- Pages 107-134, attorney-client communication exempt under GC 6254(k)
- Page 106, this is a check please either redact or withhold under GC 6255

Additionally, please withhold the following while the CAO checks in with EDD:

- Pages 2-29
- Pages 48-69

As you know because this is a rolling disclosure, we just need to cite for the withholdings on our last response. Please let me know when you set the next disclosure and I will start reviewing "2B."

Thank you, Taryn

From: Connie Cochran <Connie.Cochran@stocktonca.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2022 9:28 AM
To: Taryn Jones <Taryn.Jones@stocktonca.gov>
Subject: FW: Atty/Client Privilege - Mike Fitzgerald request for records re: Open Window/Ten Space - Due today, 12/9

Taryn,

I finished the review for duplicates sooner than I anticipated. I moved the file that I sent you yesterday labeled "2A" into this folder and the remaining documents as "2B": CPRA Fitzgerald

Hope this helps in your review.

Thank you, Connie



Connie Cochran, Community Relations Officer City of Stockton – City Manager's Office City Hall, 425 N. El Dorado St., Stockton, CA 95202 (209) 937-8827 office | (209) 629-1251 cell www.stocktonca.gov



From: Connie Cochran
Sent: Monday, December 5, 2022 4:51 PM
To: Taryn Jones <<u>Taryn.Jones@stocktonca.gov</u>>
Subject: RE: Atty/Client Privilege - Mike Fitzgerald request for records re: Open Window/Ten Space - Due today, 12/9

Taryn,

I had hoped to get through the entire stack to eliminate duplicates. I'm forwarding 323 pages, so hopefully you will have a chance to review for a release this Friday, 12/9...at least a handful. There are still duplicates in this stack, but each thread contains a slight difference.

Hope to get you additional documents that we can release in another week or two.

Thanks, Connie



Connie Cochran, Community Relations Officer City of Stockton – City Manager's Office City Hall, 425 N. El Dorado St., Stockton, CA 95202 (209) 937-8827 office | (209) 629-1251 cell www.stocktonca.gov



From: Taryn Jones <<u>Taryn.Jones@stocktonca.gov</u>>
Sent: Monday, November 28, 2022 11:56 AM
To: Connie Cochran <<u>Connie.Cochran@stocktonca.gov</u>>
Subject: RE: Atty/Client Privilege - Mike Fitzgerald request for records re: Open Window/Ten Space - Due today, 11/28

Thank you, Connie. I think a week should be fine. So, if you get the emails to me by Wednesday, next Friday the 9th should work. Does that work for you? And if you are willing to rescan them, that would be great.

Thank you, Taryn

From: Connie Cochran <<u>Connie.Cochran@stocktonca.gov</u>>
Sent: Monday, November 28, 2022 11:12 AM
To: Taryn Jones <<u>Taryn.Jones@stocktonca.gov</u>>
Subject: Atty/Client Privilege - Mike Fitzgerald request for records re: Open Window/Ten Space - Due today, 11/28

Taryn,

Another batch of documents is due to Mike Fitzgerald today, 11/28. The emails downloaded, thus far, add up to 1,137 pages: CPRA Fitzgerald I think this list can be whittled down quite a bit, as there are multiple duplications of different stages of the same thread. I plan to print this out and provide you with paper copies to review. I will send him an extension letter today and get you some paper by Wednesday or rescan if you are working away from the office. Please let me know what date works for you for review, so I can send him an extension letter today.

Reminder that this is related to Zac Cort, Open Window, Ten Space, and there is potential litigation, which may require consultation with your colleagues before sending.

Thank you,

Connie



Connie Cochran, Community Relations Officer City of Stockton – City Manager's Office City Hall, 425 N. El Dorado St., Stockton, CA 95202 (209) 937-8827 office | (209) 629-1251 cell www.stocktonca.gov

